



Specification Number	H26063
Version Number	1
Date	31.05.2026

	<i>Gluten</i>	<i>Soya</i>	<i>Peanuts</i>	<i>Tree Nuts</i>	<i>Sesame</i>	<i>Lupin</i>	<i>Milk</i>	<i>Eggs</i>	<i>Sulphites</i>	<i>Celery</i>	<i>Mustard</i>	<i>Fish</i>	<i>Molluscs</i>	<i>Crustaceans</i>
<i>Contains</i>	X						X							
<i>May Contain</i>		X		X				X			X			

	<i>Yes</i>	<i>No</i>
<i>Vegetarian</i>		
<i>Vegan</i>		

Specification Statement

Information is completed as accurately as possible based on supplier-provided details. Please consult the back packaging of components if you would require an urgent check. If you notice any details are incorrect/out of date, please email customerservice@spicersofhythe.com or call us at **01303 235 600**.

Shelf-life details are based off manufacturer details. Please refer to the Spicers Of Hythe Terms & Conditions, or enquire to our Customer Service team for a BBE of a full hamper product.

Nut Allergen Declaration

Information detailed below regarding Tree Nut allergens within components are based off supplier forms. As Spicers Of Hythe do handle nut-based products in our packing environment, **no hampers are formally declared 'Nut-free'**.

Component Description			
Product Name		Mouse House Caramelised Onion Cheddar 100g	
Product Code		F255 / CHEE602H	
Manufacturer Information		Mouse House	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions 46%, Raw Can Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Red Current Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice), Preservatives E202			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,672.00	
Energy (kCal)		403.00	
Fat (g)		31.80	
Fat of which saturates (g)		19.70	
Carbohydrates (g)		6.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		5.90	
Protein (g)		23.10	
Salt (g)		1.70	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	We are a no-nut facility
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated between 5-6 degrees
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume within 3 days

Component Description			
Product Name		Mouse House Smoked Cheddar 100g	
Product Code		F234 / CHEE602G	
Manufacturer Information		Mouse House	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Paprika, Smoke, Preservative (E202)			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,664.00	
Energy (kCal)		401.00	
Fat (g)		20.50	
Fat of which saturates (g)		8.20	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.70	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		<0.01	
Protein (g)		31.40	
Salt (g)		23.00	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	We are a no-nut facility
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated between 5-6 degrees
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume within 3 days

Component Description			
Product Name		Mouse House Vintage Cheddar 100g	
Product Code		F006 / CHEE602F	
Manufacturer Information		Mouse House	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese (MILK), Salt, Rennet			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,700.00	
Energy (kCal)		410.00	
Fat (g)		34.40	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.70	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.10	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.10	
Protein (g)		25.00	
Salt (g)		1.80	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	We are a no-nut facility
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	100
Shelf Life	6 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Keep refrigerated between 5-6 degrees
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, consume within 3 days

Component Description			
Product Name		Grandma Wild's Oaty Biscuits For Cheese Tomato & Basil 130g	
Product Code		1390 / SAV602V	
Manufacturer Information		Grandma Wilds	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil), Oatmeal (11%), Mature Cheddar (10%) ((MILK , Salt, Starter, Rennet), Potato Starch), Sugar, Poppy Seeds (2%), Tomato & Herb Seasoning (Sugar, Tomato Powder, Garlic Powder, Salt, Basil, Onion, Oregano, Red Bell Pepper Powder, Colour: Paprika Extract; Anti-Caking Agent: Silicon Dioxide), Salt, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,971.00	
Energy (kCal)		471.00	
Fat (g)		25.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		11.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		54.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		4.70	
Protein (g)		9.00	
Salt (g)		1.65	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		May Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	
EGGS and products thereof		May Contain	

Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	130g
Shelf Life	-
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Component Description			
Product Name		The Kindness Bakery Ploughmans Oatcake Bites 175g	
Product Code		7303a / SAV613N	
Manufacturer Information		The Kindness Bakery	
Country of Origin		UNITED KINGDOM	
Ingredients			
Wholegrain OAT meal (49%), WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, WHEAT GLUTEN , Calcium Carbonate Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Cheddar Cheese (13%) (MILK), Rapeseed Oil, Sweet Pickle (4%) [Water, Sugar, Swede (13%), Onion (13%), Cauliflower(7%), Carrot (7%), Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator (Acetic Acid), Apple Pulp, Date Paste, Brown Sugar, Tomato Paste, Colour (Ammonia Caramel), Flavouring, Salt, Preservative (E223)],Sugar, Salt, Raising Agents (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,903.00	
Energy (kCal)		455.00	
Fat (g)		21.20	
Fat of which saturates (g)		4.50	
Carbohydrates (g)		51.20	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		3.70	
Protein (g)		11.80	
Salt (g)		1.98	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	No	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Contains	
Soya and products thereof		May Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Contains	

EGGS and products thereof	May Contain
Sulphites and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Celery and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	Also may contain Egg and Soya
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	175
Shelf Life	7 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Once opened, the product should be kept in an airtight container

Component Description			
Product Name		Tiptree Hot Gooseberry Chutney 38g	
Product Code		83154 / CHUT605C	
Manufacturer Information		Wilkin & Sons	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Gooseberries (25%), Wine Vinegar, Red Currants, Spices (Onion Powder, Chilli Powder, Ground Ginger), Salt, Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,177.00	
Energy (kCal)		278.00	
Fat (g)		0.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		66.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		65.00	
Protein (g)		0.00	
Salt (g)		0.17	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	38
Shelf Life	24 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store at ambient temperature
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Refrigerate once opened

Component Description			
Product Name		Tiptree Hot Mango Chutney 38g	
Product Code		83354 / CHUT605D	
Manufacturer Information		Wilkin & Sons	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Mangoes (41%), Salt, Ginger Powder, Garlic Powder, Chilli Powder, Onion Powder, Acetic Acid			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		991.00	
Energy (kCal)		237.00	
Fat (g)		0.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		58.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		55.00	
Protein (g)		0.70	
Salt (g)		2.30	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	38
Shelf Life	24 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store at ambient temperature
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Refrigerate once opened

Component Description	
Product Name	Tiptree Chutney 38g

Product Code		83554 / CHUT605A	
Manufacturer Information		Wilkin & Sons	
Country of Origin		UK	
Ingredients			
Sugar, Apples (30%), Spirit Vinegar, Raisins (6%), Plums (5%), Onions, Sea Salt, Spices (Ground Ginger, Chilli Powder), Gelling Agent: Citrus Pectin, Lemon Oil.			
WARNING: May contain fruit stones.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kJ)		1,090.00	
Energy (kCal)		257.00	
Fat (g)		0.00	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0.00	
Carbohydrates (g)		62.00	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		60.00	
Protein (g)		0.90	
Salt (g)		0.92	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of Origin:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Yes	Vegetarians	Yes
Food Allergens			
Allergens		Status	
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Soya and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Peanuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Nuts and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sesame and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Lupin and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Milk and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Eggs and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Sulphites and products thereof		Does Not Contain	
Celery and products thereof		Does Not Contain	

Mustard and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Fish and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Molluscs and products thereof	Does Not Contain
Crustaceans and products thereof	Does Not Contain
SUPPLIER STATEMENT	-
Product Characteristics	
Net Quantity (g)	38
Shelf Life	24 Months
Storage Conditions (Unopened)	Store at ambient temperature
Storage Conditions (Opened)	Refrigerate once opened